Plodóc	001219
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000164098070
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	- 01/06/1001017017 **490.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED DEPARTMENT OF STATE 2010 JAN -6 AM II: 42 Not 11: 10:00 SUFFICIENCY OF FILING
Office Use Only	2010 JAN - 6 AH II: 59 To Jan - 6 AH II: 59

Ì

.

•

ŧ

Requestor's Nam	No. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1840 SOUTHWEST 22ND ST	REET, 4TH FLOOR
<u>Міамі, FL 33145 - (3</u>	305) 854-6000 OFFICE USE ONLY
CORDORATION NAME/S) & D	
 A RELATING CONTRACT OF A R RELATING CONTRACT OF A RELATING CONTRACT OF A RELAT	DCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):
1. <u>KARESUE CORPORATIO</u> (Corporation Name)	Document #)
2. (Corporation Name)	(Document #)
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk-In Pick up tir	ne Certified Copy
Mail out 🗍 Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit	Amendment
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	
OTHER FILINGS	QUALIFICATION
Annual Report	Foreign
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership
Name Reservation	Reinstatement
	Trademark
	Other
	Examiner's Initials
in the second	

•

ð

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

2010 JAN -6 AM 11: 59

CRETARY

01VISI0# or

KARESUE CORPORATION

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is a natural person competent to contract and hereby form a Corporation for profit under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the Corporation is KARESUE CORPORATION, (hereinafter,

ARTICLE 2 - PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

The Corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 3 - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of this Corporation is 6768 Southwest 22nd Street, Miami, Florida 33155 and the mailing address is the same.

ARTICLE 4 - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator of this Corporation is:

Elsie Sanchez 1840 Southwest 22nd Street, 4th Floor Miami, Florida 33145

ARTICLE 5 - OFFICERS

The officers of the Corporation shall be:

President: Vice-President: Secretary:

Kattia S. J. Campos Cruz Jennyffer Campos Kattia S. J. Campos Cruz

whose mailing addresses shall be the same as the principal office of the Corporation.

· 1999年1月1日日本語 2112月

Miller of the state

计说明 主义

. 1. N. N

的的子中的

LAWYERS www.amerilawyer[®].com

1840 CORAL WAY, 4TH FLOOR, MIAMI, FL 33145 - (305) 854-6000 - (800) 603-3900 - FACSIMILE (305) 860-2076 MAILING ADDRESS - POST OFFICE BOX 450605, MIAMI, FL 33245-0605

SPIEGEL & UTRERA

ARTICLE 6 - DIRECTOR(S)

KARESUE CORPORATION

佛教教授

3 - 3 The Director(s) of the Corporation shall be:

state in the second second

and set and some

. من المراجعة المؤوسية .

, 【14999) [14] 14 中学

Soffeen available -

é ar a s

Kattia S. J. Campos Cruz

whose mailing addresses shall be the same as the principal office of the Corporation. 9. J. K

ARTICLE 7 - CORPORATE CAPITALIZATION

and a star of shares that this Corporation is authorized to: have outstanding at any time is TEN THOUSAND (10,000) shares of common stock, each share having the par value of ONE CENT (\$.01).

7:2 All holders of shares of common stock shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders of common shares shall be entitled to have unlimited voting rights on all shares and be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which Shareholders have the right to vote.

All holders of shares of common stock, upon the dissolution of the Corporation, shall be entitled to receive the net assets of the Corporation.

7.4 No holder of shares of stock of any class shall have any preemptive right to subscribe to or purchase any additional shares of any class, or any bonds or convertible securities of any nature; provided, however, that the Board of Director(s) may; in authorizing the issuance of shares of stock of any class; confer, any preemptive right that the Board of Director(s) may deem advisable in connection with such issuance.

The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may authorize the issuance. 7.5 from time to time of shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, or securities convertible into shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, for such consideration as the Board of Director(s) may deem advisable, subject to such restrictions or limitations, if any, as may be set forth in the bylaws of the Corporation. 一方 计标准公司公司 化氯化硼化钠吗 预能分开于者 机工作机

The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may, by Restated Articles of 7.6 Incorporation, classify or reclassify any unissued stock from time to time by setting or changing the preferences, conversions or other rights, voting powers, restrictions, limitations as to dividends, qualifications, or term or conditions of redemption of the stock.

SPIEGEL & UTRERA, P.A.

YERS

www.amerilawyer[®].com 1840.CORAL WAY, 4TH FLOOR, MIAMI, FL 33145 - (305) 854-6000 - (800) 603-3900 - FACSIMILE (305) 860-2076 MAILING ADDRESS - POST OFFICE BOX 450605, MIAMI, FL 33245-0605

ARTICLE 8 - SHAREHOLDERS' RESTRICTIVE AGREEMENT

KARESUE CORPORATION

All of the shares of stock of this Corporation may be subject to a Shareholders' Restrictive Agreement containing numerous restrictions on the rights of shareholders of the Corporation and transferability of the shares of stock of the Corporation. A copy of the Shareholders' Restrictive Agreement, if any, is on file at the principal office of the Corporation.

ARTICLE 9 - POWERS OF CORPORATION

The Corporation shall have the same powers as an individual to do all things inecessary or convenient to carry out its business and affairs, subject to any limitations or restrictions imposed by applicable law or these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE 10 - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

12100

ARTICLE 11 - REGISTERED OWNER(S)

The Corporation, to the extent permitted by law, shall be entitled to treat the person in whose name any share or right is registered on the books of the Corporation as the owner thereto, for all purposes, and except as may be agreed in writing by the Corporation, the Corporation shall not be bound to recognize any equitable or other claim to, or interest in, such share or right on the part of any other person, whether gr not the Corporation shall have notice thereof.

ARTICLE 12 - REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial address of registered office of this Corporation is Spiegel & Utrera, P.A., located at 1840 Southwest 22nd Street, 4th Floor, Miami, Florida 33145. The name and address of the registered agent of this Corporation is Spiegel & Utrera, P.A., 1840 Southwest 22nd Street, 4th Floor, Miami, Florida 33145.

1840 CORAL WAY	, 4th Floor	, Miami, F							05) 860-2076	; ;
gine lan erangi ji. N	组织进行	. 33	L	AWY	E'R S'		1 EF all			
	. ,		SPIEG	EL&I	rera.	DA.	$\mu l = f^{*}$			tı
nya nya nasariti na	1	a tetra i se		· , ·			,		in the second	
georgeneen. Georgenegen			. :	۰.			n an tartago Non se tartago	, sectorial Char		
	• • .			· •	:			;		
iparse a la w	14				a te	:	44 - 1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• ** • •
的现在分词错误的	21111		5. 1				j) (4	可能性 超的	一個國語主席	

ARTICLE 13 - BYLAWS

et harden sin einer s

Mars III e .

The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation shall have power; without the assent or vote of the shareholders, to make, alter, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation, but the affirmative vote of a number of Directors equal to a majority of the number who would constitute a full Board of Director(s) at the time of such action shall be necessary to take any action for the making, alteration, amendment or repeal of the Bylaws.

ARTICLE 14 - EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

ARTICLE 15 - AMENDMENT

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or in any amendment hereto, or to add any provision to these Articles of Incorporation or to any amendment hereto, in, any manner now or hereafter prescribed or permitted by the provisions of any applicable statute of the State of Florida, and all rights conferred upon shareholders in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment hereto are granted subject to this reservation.

strand, chart		•			;		· 6.	:• •	.144	
n En esperantes		,			1) 1)	14	•	. ,	: •	1 ³ - 1*.
				. :	•					- 時,分野红
yra Visuuni oo Gisti it ahiyar Arrow - Alare	्षक्षकोर्ग स्टिक्षिक		•	1 ¹ 1	· E date	ni triat	$r \to 0 / 2$	司时任任	计问题	
un liestelle for far setter Ysensreitset		• _ •								
	•				·		:		e	، د م
							; • ₽			
kanto della positiva ese 1943: Alternativa 1994: Alternativa	eriek e		SPIEC	EL&L	JTREF	RA, P.A	₩ 14 (3 ¹ .*	int i c		
			L	A W Y	'ER	S	•			

www.amerilawyer^Ф.com 1840 Coral Way, 4th Floor, Miami, FL 33145 - (305) 854-6000 - (800) 603-3900 - Facsimile (305) 860-2076 Mailing Address - Post Office Box 450605, Miami, FL 33245-0605

KARESUE CORPORATION

ARTICLE 16 - INDEMNIFICATION

The Corporation shall indemnify a director or officer of the Corporation who was wholly successful, on the merits or otherwise, in the defense of any proceeding to which the director of officer was a party because the director or officer is or was a director or officer of the Corporation against reasonable attorney fees and expenses incurred by the director or officer in connection with the proceeding. The Corporation may indemnify an individual made a party to a proceeding because the individual is orwas a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation against liability if authorized in the specific case after determination, in the manner required by the board of directors, that indemnification of the director, officer, employee or agent, as the case?may be, is permissible in the circumstances because the director, officer, employee or agent has met the standard of conduct set forth by the board of directors. The indemnification and advancement of attorney fees and expenses for, directors, officers, employees and agents of the Corporation shall apply when such persons are serving at the Corporation's request while a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, as the case may be, as a director, officer, partner, trustee, employee or agent of another foreign or domestic Corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust, employee benefit plan or other enterprise, whether or not for profit, as well as in their official capacity with the Corporation. The Corporation also may pay for or reimburse the reasonable attorney fees and expenses incurred by a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation who is a party to a proceeding in advance of final disposition of the proceeding. The Corporation also may purchase and maintain insurance on behalf of an individual arising from the individual's status as a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, whether or not the Corporation would have power to indemnify the individual against the same liability. under the law. All references in these Articles of Incorporation are deemed to include. any amendment or successor thereto. Nothing contained in these Articles of Incorporation shall limit or preclude the exercise of any right relating to indemnification . or advance of attorney fees and expenses to any person who is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or the ability of the Corporation otherwise to indemnify or advance expenses to any such person by contract or in any other manner. If any word, clause or sentence of the foregoing provisions regarding indemnification or advancement of the attorney fees or expenses shall be held invalid as contrary to law or public policy, it shall be severable and the provisions remaining shall not be otherwise affected. All references in these Articles of Incorporation to director", "officer", "employee" and "agent" shall include the heirs, estates, executors, administrators and personal representatives of such persons.

.....

÷.,

 Martin and Martin and M Artin and Martin and Ma Artin and Martin and Artin and Martin and Martin and Martin and Martin and Martin						·教理时期中代初期中期 - 机时间期	
	्रम् । सन्दर्भ सन्दर्भ		SPIEGEL &			in the second state with	
	an det		<u></u>				
integradate.	. Ed Jim	·· • :			er i stelet Plan		
and the state of the		:	4			11、周标 计构体分析	· .
that of the for .	机制造运行	ante como				and there are a set of the set	
Statistical Constanting					entre de la composita de la com El composita de la composita de		
- Apple Stratunstans	行動で変換す	4	•				
				•		12	÷ .

1840 CORAL WAY, 4TH FLOOR, MIAMI, FL 33145 - (305) 854-6000 - (800) 603-3900 - FACSIMILE (305) 860-2076 MAILING ADDRESS - POST OFFICE BOX 450605, MIAMI, FL 33245-0605 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida, this ______

____ .. . ____

Sanchez, Incorporator Elsie

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Spiegel & Utrera, P.A., having a business office identical with the registered office of the Corporation name above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under the applicable provisions of the Florida Statutes.

Spiegel & Utrera, P.A.

4 Natalia Utrera, Vice President





www.amerilawyer®.com 1840 Coral way, 4™ floor, miami, florida 33145 - (305) 854-6000 - (800) 603-3900 - Facsimile(305) 857-3700 Mailing Address - Post Office Box 450605, miami, FL 33245-0605